OP \$415.00 905294

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
AIFS, Inc.		09/06/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Santander Bank, N.A.					
Street Address:	1010 Farmington Avenue					
City:	West Hartford					
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT					
Postal Code:	06107					
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	905294	AIFS
Registration Number:	2292602	AIFS
Registration Number:	2512387	AIFS FOUNDATION ACADEMIC YEAR IN AMERICA
Registration Number:	831995	AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR FOREIGN STUDY
Registration Number:	2985190	AU PAIR EXTRAORDINAIRE
Registration Number:	2092712	AU PAIR IN AMERICA
Registration Number:	932996	CAMP AMERICA
Registration Number:	3049999	CULTURAL INSURANCE SERVICES INTERNATIONA
Registration Number:	2626197	EDUCARE IN AMERICA
Registration Number:	5638742	FEARLESS GLOBAL CITIZEN
Serial Number:	88593638	LIVE LEARN LEADERSHIP
Registration Number:	2925310	NANNIES IN AMERICA
Registration Number:	5004062	PRIVATE SCHOOL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2481331	RESORT AMERICA
Registration Number:	2680538	WE BRING THE WORLD TOGETHER
Serial Number:	90068005	G

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900718612 REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0327

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-238-3214

Email: selwin@emmetmarvin.com

Correspondent Name: SHARON ELWIN

Address Line 1:120 BROADWAY, 32ND FLOORAddress Line 2:EMMET, MARVIN & MARTIN, LLPAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10271

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1782229
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Elwin
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon Elwin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) (3)#page2.tif source=Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) (3)#page3.tif source=Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) (3)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0328

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

The undersigned, AIFS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), and SANTANDER BANK, N.A., a national banking association (the "Lender") are parties to a Security Agreement, dated as of September 6, 2022 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Lender a security interest in and to the Collateral, including, without limitation, certain of its intellectual property.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the purpose of recording the grant of the security interest as aforesaid, the Grantor does hereby further grant to the Lender a security interest in and to the following property of the Grantor, now owned or hereafter acquired by the Grantor (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement):

- (a) trademarks and registrations thereof, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and
- (c) all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, from any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, for clarity, the Trademark Collateral does not include any intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant, attachment or enforcement of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of, or render void or result in the cancellation of, such application or any registration issued as a result of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable law.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

The Lender's address is: 1010 Farmington Avenue, West Hartford, CT 06107.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0329 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of September 6, 2022.

AIFS, INC.

Name: John A. Burg

Title: Vice-Chairman, Chief Operating Officer and Chief Minancial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0330

Schedule I

Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) Dated as September 6, 2022

GE (Art) Stylized	WE BRING THE WORLD TOGETHER	RESORT AMERICA	PRIVATE SCHOOL ADVANTAGE	NANNIES IN AMERICA Stylized	LIVE LEARN LEADERSHIP	FEARLESS GLOBAL CITIZEN	EDUCARE IN AMERICA Stylized	CULTURAL INSURANCE SERVICES INTERNATIONAL	CAMP AMERICA	AU PAIR IN AMERICA	AU PAIR EXTRAORDINAIRE Stylized	AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR FOREIGN STUDY	AIFS FOUNDATION ACADEMIC YEAR IN AMERICA and Design	AIFS and Design	AIFS	Trademark
US	US	US	SO	SO	US	US	US	US	SU	US	US	US	US	SD	US	Country
90068005	76375436	75691641	86425876	78362614	88593638	87433768	76142200	78532081	72349673	75076536	78366267	72202213	76159312	75549561	72325828	Application No.
20-Jul-2020	20-Feb-2002	27-Apr-1999	16-Oct-2014	04-Feb-2004	26-Aug-2019	02-May-2017	05-Oct-2000	14-Dec-2004	26-Jan-1970	21-Mar-1996	11-Feb-2004	21-Sep-1964	03-Nov-2000	08-Sep-1998	29-Apr-1969	Filing Date
	2680538	2481331	5004062	2925310		5638742	2626197	3049999	932996	2092712	2985190	831995	2512387	2292602	905294	Registration No.
	28-Jan-2003	28-Aug-2001	19-Jul-2016	08-Feb-2005		25-Dec-2018	24-Sep-2002	24-Jan-2006	25-Apr-1972	02-Sep-1997	16-Aug-2005	11-Jul-1967	27-Nov-2001	16-Nov-1999	29-Dec-1970	Registration Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 09/07/2022